Latino Decisions/ NMSAFE /New Mexico Criminal Justice Poll — Weighted Crosstabs

Ql. in general, would you say things in the New Mexico are generally headed in the right direction or have they gotten off on the wrong
track?

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv 1Intv Worried worried victim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll Coll+ Married Married
Right Direction 36%  36%  82% 31% 50% 34% 40%  40%  32%  37% 41%  37% 31% 37% 34%
wrong Track 59% 59% 18% 65% 41% 62% 54% 59% 63% 53% 56% 59% 61% 56% 62%
Don't Know 5% 5% - 4% 8% 4% 6% 1% 4%  10% 3% 4% 8% 6% 4%
Ql. in general, would you say things in the New Mexico are generally headed in the right direction or have they gotten off on the wrong
track?

Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ White Hisp oth Male Female
Right Direction 36% 32% 41%  38% 31% 33% 46% 33% 44% 33% 41%  30% 33%  35% 36% 50% 35% 37%
wrong Track 59% 62% 56% 59% 63% 63% 49% 63% 53% 59% 56% 67% 57% 58% 63% 49% 60% 58%
Don't Know 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 8% 3% 4% 10% 8% 2% 2% 5% 5%

Q2. How much do you worry about crime and safety in the area where you live?

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried Worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll Coll+ Married Married
A great deal 36% 36%  58% 48% - 42% 28%  44%  A41%  22% 37% 40% @ 31% 35% 38%
Some 39%  39% - 52% - 39% 39%  39%  35% 45% 36% 40%  39% 39% 38%
Not very much 19%  19% - - 75% 16% 23%  14% 20% @ 22% 23% < 17% < 19% 18% 19%
Not at all 6% 6%  42% - 25% 4% 10% 3% 5%  11% 5% 4%  10% 8% 5%
Q2. How much do you worry about crime and safety in the area where you Tive?

Ind/ $50K- ] )

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ white Hisp Oth Male Female
A great deal 36% 39% 36%  29% 35% 35% 33% 40% 33% 33% 38% 36% 29%  31% 43% 38% 40% 32%
Some 39% 39% 40%  36% 38% 44% 39% 34% 43% 40% 37%  43% 42%  37% 41% 34% 37% 41%
Not very much 19% 17% 17%  26% 21% 16% 18% 20% 16% 19% 18%  15% 22%  24% 12% 26% 16% 22%
Not at all 6% 5% 7% 9% 5% 5% 9% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 2% 8% 5%
Q3. Thinking about the area where you live, do you think there is... compared to 5 years ago?

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried wWorried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll Coll+ Married Married
More crime 54% 54%  40% 68% 15% 63% 41% 56% 61% 43%  48% 59%  54% 52% 57%
Less crime 13%  13%  42% 9% 25% 10% 18%  21% 9%  11% 19%  14% 7% 14% 12%
About the same amount of 30% 30 18% 23% 52% 26% 37%  19%  29% 43% 28% 26%  36% 31% 29%
crime

Don't know 3% 3% - 1% 8% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2%
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Q3. Thinking about the area where you Tlive, do you think there is... compared to 5 years ago?
Ind/ $50K-
Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ white Hisp Oth Male Female
More crime 54% 57% 52%  52% 53% 62% 50% 55% 60% 49% 55%  56% 55%  52% 57% A48% 52% 56%
Less crime 13% 11% 20%  10% 119% 11% 15% 14% 8% 16%  13%  12% 12% 8% 19% 24% 13% 13%

About the same amount of 30% 29% 26%  36% 33% 25% 34% 30% 32% 29% 29%  31% 34%  36% 22% 24% 32% 28%
crime

Don't know 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% *k T% 3% 1% - 4% 2% 3% 3% 2%

Q4. would you say that the criminal justice system in New Mexico...

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried victim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Has serious problems 71%  71% 100% 79% 47% 79% 59% 72% 75% 62% 68% 74% 69% 67% 76%
that need to be
addressed immediately
Has some problems that 21%  22% - 17% 35% 19% 26%  19% 21%  26% 20% @ 20% @ 24% 26% 16%
need to be addressed
eventually
Is working well 6% 6% - 4% 12% 2% 13% 7% 3% 9% 11% 4% 5% 5% 7%
Don't know 2% 2% - 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%

Q4. would you say that the criminal justice system in New Mexico...

Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ white Hisp Oth Male Female
Has serious problems 71% 73% 65% 74% 65% 76% 73% 69% 74% 71% 74% 72% 63% 70% 71% 70% 73% 69%
that need to be
addressed immediately
Has some problems that 21% 21% 27%  15% 25% 18% 21% 25% 19% 19% 18% 21% 30% 21% 23% 20% 21% 22%
need to be addressed
eventually
Is working well 6% 4% 7% 9% 9% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 10% 5% 7%
Don't know 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%  *% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 2%

Q5. Have you or an immediate family member ever been a victim of a crime here in New Mexico?

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not
Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Yes, I have been a 30% 30 18% 32% 24% 50% - 30%  30%  32%  29% 33%  29% 25% 37%
victim
Yes, an immediate family 18% 18% - 21% 11% 30% - 23%  22% 9% 19%  23% 13% 17% 19%
member has been
Yes, BOTH me and an 12% 12% - 12% 12% 20% - 11%  13% 12% 5% 13%  16% 15% 9%

immediate family member

has been a victim

No, never been a victim 39% 39% 82% 35% 53% - 100% 36% 36% 46% 47% 32% 42% 43% 34%
or know a victim (who is

an immediate family

member)

Don't Know *% *% - *% - - - - - *% - - *% *% -
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Q5.

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons

Have you or an immediate family member ever been a victim of

a crime here in New Mexico?

$100K+ White Hisp

oth Male Female

Yes, I have been a 30% 37% 23%
victim

Yes, an immediate family 18% 14% 26%
member has been

Yes, BOTH me and an 12% 12% 14%
immediate family member

has been a victim

No, never been a victim 39% 37% 37%

or know a victim (who is
an immediate family
member)

Don't Know

7':% 7':% -

<$50K 3196k
33%  26%
21%  23%
9%  11%
38%  39%

in prison in New Mexico today?

28%  33% 25%
11%  15% 21%
20%  11% 14%
4% 40% 41%
1% % -

35-59 60+
37%  34%
31%  25%
15%  17%
14%  19%

2% 4%

in prison in New Mexico today?

HS or Some
Less Coll coll+
43% 39%  35%
31% 30% 31%
20% 16%  14%
6% 13%  16%
- 2% 4%

$100K+ White Hisp

35% 26% 35%
18% 20% 16%
12% 14% 10%
35% 40% 39%
Not
Married Married
35% 42%
26% 35%
18% 15%
18% 6%
3% 1%

oth Male Female

Q6. In your opinion, how important is it to
Eng Span

Total Intv Intv

Very important 39% 38%  82%

Somewhat important 31% 31% -

Not very important 16%  16%  18%

Not important at all 12%  12% -

Don't Know 2% 2% -

Q6. In your opinion, how important is it to
Total City Suburb

Very important 39% 41% 38%

Somewhat important 31%  27% 33%

Not very important 16% 17% 13%

Not important at all 12%  12% 15%

Don't Know 2% 3% 1%

Q7. In your view, would making reforms that

Eng Span

Total Intv Intv

Harm_communities because 40%  39%  58%

people who belong behind

bars will be let out

Help communities by 54% 54% -

saving taxpayer dollars

that can be reinvested

into preventing crime

and rehabilitating

people convicted of

crimes

Don't Know 7% 6%  42%

Ind/

Dem GOP Oth
26% 34% 30% 26% 31% 35% 26%
18% 15% 22% 18% 18% 17% 20%
10% 9% 15% 12% 9% 8% 19%
46% 42% 33% 44% 42% 40% 35%
reduce the number of people who are

Not Non-

worried worried victim Vvictim 18-34
39% 39% 40% 37%  45%
30% 31% 29% 33%  36%
16% 16% 15% 19%  15%
13% 11% 14% 9% 3%

2% 2% 1% 3% -
reduce the number of people who are
Ind/

Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth
35% 52% 30% 31% 46% 30% 37%
36% 29% 38% 26% 29% 33% 30%
19% 11% 18% 21% 15% 20% 16%
10% 7% 13% 20% 9% 16% 14%
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3%

reduce the prison population...
Not Non-

worried worried victim Vvictim 18-34
43% 28% 44% 33% 31%
51% 60% 52% 57%  66%

5% 11% 4% 10% 3%

$50K-
<$50K $100K
41% 36%
34% 29%
18% 16%
7% 15%
1% 3%
35-59 60+
45% 41%
52% 46%
4% 12%

45%  35% 42%
19% 31% 29%
16% 19% 16%
18% 13% 12%
1% 3% 1%

HS or Some
Less Coll coll+
27%  48%  39%
63%  49% 53%
10% 3% 8%

48% 37% 41%
35% 34% 27%
10% 17% 15%
6% 10% 14%
1% 1% 3%
Not

Married Married
46% 33%
46% 62%

8% 5%
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Q7. In your view, would making reforms that reduce the prison population...

Ind/ $50K-
Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons bem GOP 0Oth <$50Kk $100K
Harm communities because 40% 40% 41% 38% 24% 43% 57% 29% 59% 36% 37% 41%
people who belong behind
bars will be let out
Help communities by 54% 51% 56% 57% 65% 53% 39% 63% 38% 56% 57% 51%
saving taxpayer dollars
that can be reinvested
into preventing crime
and rehabilitating
people convicted of
crimes
Don't Know 7% 9% 4% 5% 11% 4% 4% 8% 3% 8% 6% 8%

Q8. If you knew that making reforms that reduce the prison population would mean shortening
convicted of crimes, do you think it would...

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE
Eng Span Not Non-
Total Intv Intv Worried wWorried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+

Harm communities because 50% 50%  49% 54% 38% 49% 53% 34% 56% 56%
Beop1e who belong behind

ars will be let out
Help communities b¥ 44%  45% - 41% 56% 48% 38% 64%  39%  36%
saving taxpayer dollars
that can be reinvested
into preventing crime
and rehabilitating
people convicted of
crimes
Don't Know 6% 5%  51% 5% 6% 4% 9% 2% 5% 8%

Q8. If you knew that making reforms that reduce the prison population would mean shortening
convicted of crimes, do you think it would...

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE
Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K
Harm_communities because 50% 48% 51%  52% 35% 54% 64% 40% 65% 50% 48% 57%
people who belong behind
bars will be let out
Help communities by 44% 45% 44%  45% 60% 40% 29% 55% 32% 41%  45%  38%
saving taxpayer dollars
that can be reinvested
into preventing crime
and rehabilitating
people convicted of
crimes
Don't Know 6% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 9% 6% 5%

$100k+ white Hisp Ooth Male Female

48%  43% 34% 35% 42% 37%
46%  50% 59% 57% 53% 54%
6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 9%

prison sentences for certain people

HS or Some Not

Less Coll coll+ Married Married
27% 59% 53% 57% 41%
65% 39% 39% 36% 55%

8% 2% 8% 7% 4%

prison sentences for certain people

$100K+ White Hisp oth Male Female

40% 51% 49% 43% 48% 52%
60% 41% 50% 55% 50% 39%
- 8 2% 2% 2% 9%
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Q9. If you knew that making reforms that reduce the prison population would mean sending some people convicted of crimes to
rehabilitation programs to help them cope with mental illness or addictions instead of sending them to prisons, do you think it would...

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not
Total Intv 1Intv Worried worried victim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll Coll+ Married Married

Harm communities because 24%  24% - 24% 22% 26% 21%  19%  27% @ 23% @ 24% @ 25% @ 22% 28% 20%
Beop1e who belong behind

ars will be let out

Help communities b¥ 73%  73% 100% 72% 74% 70% 76% 81% 70% 70% 75% < 72% 73% 68% 77%
saving taxpayer dollars
that can be reinvested
into preventing crime
and rehabilitating
people convicted of
crimes
Don't Know 4% 4% - 4% 4% 4% 4% - 3% 7% 1% 3% 5% 4% 2%

Q9. If you knew that making reforms that reduce the prison population would mean sending some people convicted of crimes to
rehabilitation programs to help them cope with mental illness or addictions instead of sending them to prisons, do you think it would...

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-
Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ white Hisp Oth Male Female

Harm communities because 24% 24% 22%  26% 17% 22% 35% 15% 40% 21% 24% 21% 29%  24% 24% 29% 29% 19%
Beop1e who belong behind

ars will be Tet out
Help communities b¥
saving taxpayer dollars
that can be reinvested
into preventing crime
and rehabilitating
people convicted of
crimes

Don't Know 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 5% - 3% 3% 4%

73%  72% 76%  72% 81% 74% 63% 83% 59% 72% 74% 77% 68% 71% 76% 68% 69% 77%
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Q10. which statement do you agree with more?

Eng Span

60+

HS or
Less

Some
coll

coll+ Married Married

Some people say people 32% 31% 100%
who have committed
serious crimes are
unlikely to change and
will almost always be a
danger to so

Other people say people
who have committed
serious crimes can turn
their lives around and
Tive productive
responsible lives with
the right kind of help
Don't Know

65%  65%

3% 3% -

Q10. which statement do you agree with more?

Some people say people 32% 32%
who have committed
serious crimes are
unlikely to change and
will almost always be a
danger to so

Other people say people
who have committed
serious crimes can turn
their lives around and
Tive productive
responsible lives with
the right kind of help

65% 65% 67%

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE
Not Non-

Total Intv Intv Worried Worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59
35% 17% 35% 27% 31%  34%
61% 81% 63% 69% 67% 63%
4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3%

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons bem GOP Oth <$50K
34% 15% 34% 48% 25% 53% 25% @ 34%
62% 82% 63% 48% 72% 45% 70%  60%
4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 6%

Don't Know 3% 3% 2%

65%

6%

$50K-
$100K

70%

1%

2%

69%

7%

$100K+ White Hisp

63%

2%

66%

5%

63%

2%

Not
32% 32%
63% 67%
5% 2%

oth Male Female

73%

2%

65%

3%

65%

4%



Qll. which statement do you agree with more?

Some people say people
who have committed
violent crimes are
unlikely to change and
will almost always be a
danger to so

Other people say people
who have committed
violent crimes can turn
their lives around and
Tive productive
responsible lives with
the right kind of help
Don't Know

Qll. which statement do

Some people say people
who have committed
violent crimes are
unlikely to change and
will almost always be a
danger to so

Other people say people
who have committed
violent crimes can turn
their lives around and
Tive productive
responsible lives with
the right kind of help
Don't Know

Q1l2. which of the following would do more to prevent people

from prison?

Making prison as hard
and unpleasant as
possible so they are
afraid of going back
Providing rehabilitation
services and training so
they can re-enter
society and be
productive citizens
Don't Know

Latino Decisions/ NMSAFE /New Mexico Criminal Justice Poll — Weighted Crosstabs

Eng Span

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Not

Non-

HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married

53% 53% 51%

2% 2% -

you agree with more?

50% 59% 56%

2%

1% 1%

47%  64%

3% -

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth

34% 57% 50% 38% 53% 47%

45% 44% 54%

53% 53% 46%

2% 3% 1%

Eng Span

Total Intv Intv Worried Worried

58%

-.':%

64% 41%

2% 2% 2%

Not

49% 60% 46% 50%

2% 1% 2%

convicted of crimes

Non-

Victim victim 18-34

43% 54% 63% 47% 53% 49% 56%
*% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1%
$50K-

<$50K $100K $100K+ white Hisp Ooth Male Female
38%  47% 71%  49% 41% 39% 47% 44%

60%  52% 29% 49% 58% 56% 53% 53%

2% 1% - 2% 1% 5% 1% 3%
from committing further offenses once they're released

HS or Some Not
35-59 60+ Less cColl coll+ Married Married

75%  75%  60%

3% 3% -

75%

3%

74% 73%

3% 2%

78%  87%

29% 23% 15% 28% 20% 27% 17%

69% 70% 83% 70% 76% 69% 81%

2% 7% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2%
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%12. which of the following would do more to prevent people convicted of crimes from committing further offenses once they're released
rom prison?

Ind/ $50K-
Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100Kk+ White Hisp oth Male Female
Making prison as hard 22% 18% 25%  28% 13% 23% 29% 14% 33% 23% 23% 20% 26%  25% 19% 12% 24% 20%

and unpleasant as

possible so they are

afraid of going back

Providing rehabilitation 75% 77% 75%  70% 85% 75% 67% 84% 63% 74% 76% 78% 68%  72% 79% 84% 74% 76%
services and training so

they can re-enter

society and be

productive citizens

Don't Know 3% 5% - 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%

Q13. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: People with mental health disabilities don't belong in prison, they belong in mental
health programs where they can get the treatment they need from professionals

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried victim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Strongly agree 42%  42% 51% 42% 43% 46% 37%  49%  43%  37% 46%  40%  43% 39% 46%
Agree 43%  43%  49% 42% 45% 38% 50% 36% 45%  44% 37%  45%  43% 41% 44%
Disagree 12% 12% - 12% 12% 11% 12% 14% 10% 13% 14% 10%  12% 16% 7%
Strongly disagree 2% 2% - 2% - 2% 1% 2% 2% *% 2% 2% - 2% 1%
TOTAL AGREE 85% 85% 100% 84% 88% 84% 87% 84% 88% 81% 83% 86% 86% 80% 90%
TOTAL DISAGREE 13% 13% - 14% 12% 13% 13% 16% 12% 14% 16% 13% 12% 18% 8%
Don't Know 2% 2% - 2% *% 3% - - - 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%

Q13. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: People with mental health disabilities don't belong in prison, they belong in mental
health programs where they can get the treatment they need from professionals

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ white Hisp Oth Male Female
Strongly agree 42% 41% 49%  38% 46% 48% 33% 41% 39% 48% 44%  40% 46%  41% 42% 49% 39% 46%
Agree 43% 46% 35% 45% 47% 32% 50% 44% 47% 37% 43% 41% 41% 46% 40% 49% 43% 42%
Disagree 12% 9% 13% 17% 5% 19% 14% 12% 12% 12% 11% 17% 8% 9% 15% - 14% 9%
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% - 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
TOTAL AGREE 85% 87% 84% 83% 93% 80% 83% 85% 86% 85% 87% 81% 88% 87% 82% 99% 82% 88%
TOTAL DISAGREE 13% 11% 15% 17% 6% 20% 16% 14% 13% 12% 12% 19% 12% 11% 16% 1% 16% 10%

Don't Know 2% 2% 1% S - 2% % 1% 3% 1% *% - 2% % 1% 2%
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Ql4. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Even if people with mental health disabilities commit serious crimes, communities
will be safer if they're sent to mental health programs where they can get the treatment they need from professionals.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Strongly agree 39% 38% 100% 40% 34% 43% 32%  41%  43% 30  41% 39%  37% 36% 42%
Agree 50% 50% - 51% 47% 47% 54%  45% 45% 60%  42% 52% 53% 52% 47%
Disagree 8% 8% - 5% 14% 6% 10%  10% 6% 7% 13% 5% 7% 10% 5%
Strongly disagree 2% 2% - 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4%
TOTAL AGREE 89% 89% 100% 91% 81% 90% 85% 86% 89% 90% 83% 90% 91% 88% 88%
TOTAL DISAGREE 10% 10% - 7% 17% 7% 14% 14% 9% 8% 17% 7% 9% 11% 9%
Don't Know 1% 1% - 1% 2% 2% *% - 2% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 2%

Ql4. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Even if people with mental health disabilities commit serious crimes, communities
will be safer if they're sent to mental health programs where they can get the treatment they need from professionals.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ white Hisp Oth Male Female
Strongly agree 39% 35% 52% 33% 50% 31% 31% 47% 25% 38% 35% 41% 50% 38% 43% 41% 38% 40%
Agree 50% 50% 42%  56% 42% 60% 53% 48% 59% 46% 51%  48% 45%  48% 48% 46% 50% 50%
Disagree 8% 9% 2% 11% 4% 6% 11% 3% 12% 11% 9% 6% 3% 8% 7% 10% 9% 6%
Strongly disagree 2% 4% 2% - 3% - 4% % 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2%
TOTAL AGREE 89% 85% 94% 89% 92% 91% 84% 95% 84% 84% 86% 89% 95% 86% 92% 87% 88% 89%
TOTAL DISAGREE 10% 13% 4% 11% 7% 6% 15% 4% 15% 14% 12% 10% 5% 11% 8% 11% 12% 8%
Don't Know 1% 2% 2% - 2% 3% % % *% 2% 2% 1% - 2% - 2% % 2%

Q1l5. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Even if people with mental health disabilities commit crimes that involve violence,
communities will be safer if they're sent to mental health programs where they can get the treatment they need from professionals.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Strongly agree 27%  26% 51% 27% 26% 29% 24% 33% 21%  27% 35% 29%  19% 20% 33%
Agree 49%  49%  49% 49% 50% 44% 56%  44% 55%  46%  46%  45% 56% 51% 47%
Disagree 19% 19% - 19% 18% 19% 18% 19% 21%  17% 18% 18%  19% 21% 16%
Strongly disagree 4% 5% - 5% 4% 8% - 4% 4% 6% % 5% 6% 7% 1%
TOTAL AGREE 76%  75% 100% 76% 76% 73% 80% 77% 75% 73% 81% 75% 75% 71% 81%
TOTAL DISAGREE 23%  23% - 23% 23% 26% 18% 23% 25% 23% 19% 23% 25% 28% 18%
Don't Know 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% - - 4% - 3% - 1% 1%
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Q1l5. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Even if people with mental health disabilities commit crimes that involve violence,
communities will be safer if they're sent to mental health programs where they can get the treatment they need from professionals.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100Kk $100K+ White Hisp Ooth Male Female
Strongly agree 27% 29% 27% 20% 32% 28% 22% 28% 21% 31% 30% 22% 26% 24% 29% 33% 27% 27%
Agree 49% 47% 53% 49% 57% 38% 52% 51% 49% 47% 47%  52% 39% 52% 49% 51% 48% 50%
Disagree 19% 17% 15% 29% 8% 32% 18% 17% 24% 15% 21% 18% 23% 20% 16% 15% 20% 17%
Strongly disagree 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 6% 5% 1% 6% 12% 4% 5% 1% 5% 4%
TOTAL AGREE 76% 76% 81% 69% 88% 66% 75% 79% 70% 78% 77% 74% 65% 76% 77% 84% 74% 77%
TOTAL DISAGREE 23% 23% 18% 31% 10% 34% 24% 20% 30% 20% 22% 24% 35% 23% 22% 16% 25% 21%
Don't Know 1% 1% 1% - % - % 1% - 3% 1% 2% - % % - *% 2%

Q16. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: People with drug addictions don't belong in prison, they should be in rehabilitation
programs where they can recover from their addiction.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Strongly agree 32% 32% 100% 29% 39% 27% 39% 37% 34%  24%  44%  29% @ 27% 27% 37%
Agree 42%  42% - 43% 40% 45% 36%  46% 37%  45% 39%  41%  44% 39% 44%
Disagree 18% 18% - 20% 11% 18% 17% 11% 21% 18% 11%  22%  17% 24% 11%
Strongly disagree 7% 7% - 7% 8% 7% 8% 4% 8%  10% 5% 6%  10% 8% 7%
TOTAL AGREE 74% 73% 100% 72% 79% 73% 75% 83% 71% 69% 84% 70% 70% 66% 81%
TOTAL DISAGREE 25%  25% - 27% 19% 25% 25% 15% 29% 28% 16% 28% 27% 32% 18%
Don't Know 2% 2% - 1% 2% 3% - 2% - 3% - 2% 2% 2% 1%

Ql6. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: People with drug addictions don't belong in prison, they should be in rehabilitation
programs where they can recover from their addiction.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ white Hisp Oth Male Female
Strongly agree 32%  35% 31%  27% 45% 24% 20% 43% 19% 26% 33% 29% 32%  31% 36% 22% 30% 33%
Agree 42%  39% 41%  46% 45% 48% 34% 42% 39% 44% 43%  40% 50% 39% 43% 44% 42% 42%
Disagree 18% 17% 20% 17% 5% 20% 33% 9% 30% 20% 16%  19% 9% 18% 16% 27% 20% 16%
Strongly disagree 7% 7% 8% 8% 5% 6% 11% 5% 12% 7% 6%  10% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 8%
TOTAL AGREE 74% 73% 72% 74% 90% 71% 54% 85% 58% 70% 76% 69% 82% 70% 79% 66% 72% 75%
TOTAL DISAGREE 25% 24% 28% 25% 10% 26% 44% 14% 42% 26% 22% 30% 15% 27% 21% 34% 27% 23%

Don't Know 2% 3% - 1% - 3% 2% 1% - 4% 2% % 3% 3% - S 2%



Latino Decisions/ NMSAFE /New Mexico Criminal Justice Poll — Weighted Crosstabs

Ql7. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: People with drug addictions don't belong in prison, they should be in rehabilitation
programs where they can get the treatment they need and recover from their addiction.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Strongly agree 37% 36% 51% 37% 34% 39% 32% 53% 36%  22%  A47% 36%  31% 30% 44%
Agree 35% 36% - 33% 45% 31% 42%  23% 33%  49%  26% 32%  45% 38% 32%
Disagree 19% 19%  49% 21% 13% 19% 18% 20% 21%  15% 17%  22% 17% 20% 18%
Strongly disagree 7% 7% - 8% 2% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 9% 4%
TOTAL AGREE 72% 72% 51% 70% 79% 71% 74% 75% 69% 72% 73% 68% 76% 68% 76%
TOTAL DISAGREE 25% 25% 49% 29% 14% 26% 24%  25% 29% 22% 25% 28% 22% 29% 23%
Don't Know 3% 3% - 1% 7% 3% 2% - 2% 6% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2%

Ql7. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: People with drug addictions don't belong in prison, they should be in rehabilitation
programs where they can get the treatment they need and recover from their addiction.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ White Hisp Oth Male Female
Strongly agree 37% 39% 41%  25% 36% 37% 37% 39% 28% 41% 42%  36% 38% 34% 41% 33% 33% 40%
Agree 35% 33% 39% 37% 48% 34% 25% 47% 25% 30% 31%  35% 33%  37% 34% 43% 37% 34%
Disagree 19% 22% 12% 21% 9% 24% 28% 9% 32% 19% 18% 24% 16% 19% 16% 19% 19% 18%
Strongly disagree 7% 4% 7% 13% 3% 5% 8% 2% 14% 5% 7% 2% 10% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5%
TOTAL AGREE 72% 71% 80% 62% 84% 71% 62% 86% 53% 72% 73% 71% 70% 71% 75% 75% 70% 74%
TOTAL DISAGREE 25% 26% 18% 34% 12% 29% 36% 11% 46% 24% 25% 26% 26% 25% 24% 25% 28% 23%
Don't Know 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% - 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 1% - 2% 3%

Q18. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Even if people with drug addictions have committed serious crimes, communities will
be safer if they're sent to drug rehabilitation programs where they can get the treatment they need and recover from their addiction

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Strongly agree 22%  22% - 21% 26% 20% 26% 21% 24% 19% 27% 20% @ 20% 20% 24%
Agree 40%  40% 100% 40% 43% 38% 44%  42% 35%  48% 39% 38%  45% 42% 39%
Disagree 25%  25% - 27% 19% 29% 18%  25% 28% 21%  23% 30%  20% 26% 24%
Strongly disagree 9% 9% - 10% 7% 9% 9%  12%  10% 4% 9% 10% 6% 8% 10%
TOTAL AGREE 63% 62% 100% 60% 68% 58% 70% 62% 59% 67%  66% 58%  65% 62% 63%
TOTAL DISAGREE 34% 34% - 37% 26% 38% 27% 36% 38% 24% 33% 41% 27% 34% 34%

Don't Know 4% 4% - 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 2% 9% 2% 1% 8% 3% 3%



Latino Decisions/ NMSAFE /New Mexico Criminal Justice Poll — Weighted Crosstabs
Q18. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Even if people with drug addictions have committed serious crimes, communities will
be safer if they're sent to drug rehabilitation programs where they can get the treatment they need and recover from their addiction

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-
Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ White Hisp Oth Male Female
Strongly agree 22% 22% 24% 19% 30% 20% 17% 32% 17% 13% 22% 23% 19% 22% 25%
Agree 40% 37% 45%  41% 34% 45% 39% 41% 39% 41% 38%  42% 44%  40% 39%
Disagree 25% 26% 21% 28% 19% 27% 32% 19% 32% 27% 27% 26% 19% 24% 25%
Strongly disagree 9% 10% 9% 6% 9% 6% 11% 5% 7% 14% 8% 6% 14% 9% 10%
TOTAL AGREE 63% 59% 69% 61% 64% 66% 56% 72% 57% 54% 60% 65% 62% 62% 64%
TOTAL DISAGREE 34% 36% 30% 34% 29% 32% 44% 25% 40% 41% 36% 32% 33% 33% 35%
Don't Know 4% 4% 1% 5 7% 2% - 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 1%

Q19. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Even if they've committed serious crimes, people with drug
prison, they should be in rehabilitation programs where they can get the treatment they need and recover from

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

3%

1%

6%

addictions don't
their addiction.

Not

Married Married
10% 22%
33% 35%
34% 31%
21% 12%
43% 57%
55%

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some

Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll cColl+
Strongly agree 16% 15% 51% 16% 15% 18% 12% 21% 13% 12% 24% 14% 13%
Agree 34%  34% - 33% 39% 27% 44%  32% 30% 40% 35% 32%  37%
Disagree 32%  33% - 32% 35% 35% 29% 31% 39% 27% 26% 30% 40%
Strongly disagree 17%  16%  49% 19% 10% 19% 14% 16% 17% 18% 14% 23% 10%
TOTAL AGREE 50% 50% 51% 49% 54% 45% 56% 53% 43% 52% 60% 45% 50%
TOTAL DISAGREE 49% 49% 49% 50% 45% 53% 43% 47% 57% 45% 40% 53% 50%
Don't Know 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - - 3% % 2% -

Q19. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Even if they've committed serious crimes, people with drug
prison, they should be in rehabilitation programs where they can get the treatment they need and recover from

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

2%

43%

addictions don't
their addiction.

oth Male Female

Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50Kk $100k $100K+ White Hisp
Strongly agree 16% 24% 9% 4% 21% 13% 13% 13% 16% 19% 20% 14% 12% 15% 17%
Agree 34% 34% 37%  31% 44% 27% 31% 45% 21% 32% 30% @ 41% 34%  37% 31%
Disagree 32% 29% 32%  44% 26% 39% 39% 30% 36% 33% 30% 36% 29%  31% 32%
Strongly disagree 17% 13% 20% 21% 8% 21% 16% 11% 27% 14% 19% 9% 25% 16% 18%
TOTAL AGREE 50% 57% 46% 35% 65% 40% 45% 59% 37% 50% 49%  55% 46% 52% 49%
TOTAL DISAGREE 49% 42% 53% 65% 34% 60% 55% 40% 63% 47% 49% 45% 54% 46% 50%
Don't Know 1% 1% 1% - % *% - 1% - 2% 2% - - % %

belong in

belong 1in



Latino Decisions/ NMSAFE /New Mexico Criminal Justice Poll — Weighted Crosstabs
Q20. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Sending people with drug addictions to prison for a long sentence, instead of drug

rehab, can make a_community less safe because we're not addressing the root cause of their crime and they're hardened by the experience
and come out likely to commit more serious crimes.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Strongly agree 33% 33% - 33% 33% 32% 35%  35% 37%  25%  41% 31% 30% 23% 44%
Agree 39% 39% 100% 37% 45% 41% 36% 39% 33%  49%  42% 39%  38% 46% 32%
Disagree 18%  18% - 20% 13% 16% 21%  17%  19%  17% 17% 19%  18% 21% 15%
Strongly disagree 6% 6% - 7% 2% 7% 3% 6% 7% 3% - 9% 6% 5% 7%
TOTAL AGREE 72%  72% 100% 70% 78% 73% 71% 75% 69% 74% 83% 69% 68% 69% 76%
TOTAL DISAGREE 24%  24% - 27% 15% 24% 24% 24% 26% 20% 17% 28% 24% 26% 22%
Don't Know 1% 4% - 3% 7% 3% 5% 2% 4% 6% - 3% 8% 4% 3%

Q20. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Sending people with drug addictions to prison for a Tong sentence, instead of drug

rehab, can make a_community less safe because we're not addressing the root cause of their crime and they're hardened by the experience
and come out likely to commit more serious crimes.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ white Hisp Oth Male Female
Strongly agree 33% 35% 41%  22% 50% 28% 21% 44% 24% 25% 33% 34% 31 34% 34% 27% 31% 35%
Agree 39% 41% 35% 41% 30% 38% 41% 38% 44% 38% 38% 36% 53% 41% 36% 39% 42% 37%
Disagree 18% 14% 13% 28% 7% 28% 27% 10% 23% 24% 21% 17% 8% 14% 23% 24% 19% 18%
Sstrongly disagree 6% 5% 8% 5 8% 3% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 6% 4% 9% 5% 7%
TOTAL AGREE 72% 76% 76% 63% 80% 66% 63% 81% 68% 63% 70% 71% 84% 75% 71% 66% 73% 71%
TOTAL DISAGREE 24% 19% 22% 33% 16% 32% 33% 18% 26% 30% 27% 22% 10% 20% 27% 33% 23% 24%
Don't Know 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 6% 7% 2% 7% 5% 5 2% 1% 4% 4%

Q21. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Sending someone to prison for a long sentence increases the chances that he or she

will %omrﬂt another crime when they get out, because prison doesn't do a good job of rehabilitating problems 1like drug addiction and
mental illness.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Strongly agree 28%  28% - 29% 25% 34% 19% 30% 28% 26%  27% 36%  20% 21% 35%
Agree 41%  40% 100% 42% 36% 35% 49%  26% 46%  46%  40% 34%  48% 44% 38%
Disagree 26%  26% - 23% 34% 25% 26%  38% @ 22% 19% @ 27%  25% @ 26% 28% 23%
Strongly disagree 4% 4% - 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3%
TOTAL AGREE 69% 68% 100% 71% 61% 69% 69% 56% 74% 73% 67% 70% 69% 65% 73%
TOTAL DISAGREE 30%  30% - 28% 37% 30% 30% 44% 26% 23% 31% 30% 29% 34% 26%
Don't Know 1% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 1% - - 5% 2% - 2% 2% 1%



Latino Decisions/ NMSAFE /New Mexico Criminal Justice Poll — Weighted Crosstabs
Q21. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Sending someone to prison for a long sentence increases the chances that he or she
will commit another crime when they get out, because prison doesn't do a good job of rehabilitating problems Tlike drug addiction and

mental illness.
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth
Strongly agree 28% 34% 22%  19% 34% 31% 17% 32% 20% 30%
Agree 41% 38% 53%  32% 44% 40% 42% 45% 35% 42%
Disagree 26% 25% 22%  33% 19% 28% 31% 20% 34% 25%
Strongly disagree 4% 2% 3%  14% - % 8% % 10% 3%
TOTAL AGREE 69% 72% 75% 51% 78% 71% 59% 77% 55% 71%
TOTAL DISAGREE 30% 27% 25% 46% 19% 29% 39% 21% 44% 28%
Don't Know 1% 2% - 2% 2% - 2% 2% % *%

Q22. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Sending people to prison for
people are hardened by the experience.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

<$50K

1%

$50K-
$100K

$100K+ White Hisp oth Male Female

37%  27%
38%  46%
19%  23%

6% 3%
75%  72%
25%  26%

2%

1%

2%

a long sentence can make a community Tless safe

HS or
Less

Eng Span Not Non-

Total Intv Intv Worried Worried Vvictim victim 18-34
Strongly agree 16%  16% - 15% 18% 20% 10%  16%
Agree 32% 32% - 29% 39% 31% 32%  34%
Disagree 40%  40% 100% 43% 35% 36% 47%  42%
Strongly disagree 9% 9% - 10% 4% 11% 5% 8%
TOTAL AGREE 47%  48% - 43% 58% 51% 42%  50%
TOTAL DISAGREE 49% 49% 100% 53% 39% 47% 53% 50%
Don't Know 4% 4% - 4% 3% 2% 6% -

Q22. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Sending people to prison for
people are hardened by the experience.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/
Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth

Strongly agree 16% 14% 20%  16% 21% 14% 8% 22% 7% 15%
Agree 32%  33% 33%  27% 31% 35% 27% 37% 27% 28%
Disagree 40% 45% 31%  42% 36% 45% 46% 30% 50% 47%
Strongly disagree 9% 8% 12% 8 5% 5% 16% 6% 14% 8%
TOTAL AGREE 47% 47% 53% 43% 53% 49% 35% 59% 34X 43%
TOTAL DISAGREE 49% 52% 43% 50% 41% 50% 63% 37% 63% 55%

Don't Know 4%  *% 4% 7% 7% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2%

3%

9%

2%

Some Not
coll coll+ Married Married
10%  17% 13% 19%
29% 30% 33% 30%
49% 39% 44% 37%
8% 9% 8% 10%
40% 47% 47% 48%
57%  49% 51% 47%
4% 5% 2% 4%

a long sentence can make a community Tless safe

<$50K

$50K-
$100K

$100K+ White Hisp oth Male Female

because

because
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Q23. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Sending someone to prison for a long sentence increases the chances that he or she

will commit another crime when they get out, because they're likely to be hardened by the experience and come out Tikely to commit more
serious crimes.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Strongly agree 21%  21% - 22% 16% 23% 16% 30% 16% 17% 23% 26%  13% 13% 28%
Agree 41%  40% 100% 39% 44% 37% 46%  40% 41%  39% @ 44% 38%  42% 35% 46%
Disagree 28%  28% - 30% 21% 29% 26% 30% 28% 27% @ 23% 31%  28% 35% 20%
Strongly disagree 6% 6% - 5% 9% 5% 6% - 8% 8% 5% 4% 8% 8% 3%
TOTAL AGREE 61% 61% 100% 61% 60% 60% 62% 70% 57% 56% 67% 64% 55% 48% 75%
TOTAL DISAGREE 33% 34% - 34% 30% 34% 33% 30% 36% 35% 28% 35%  36% 43% 23%
Don't Know 5% 6% - 4% 10% 6% 5% - 7%  10% 6% 1% 9% 9% 2%

Q23. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Sending someone to prison for a long sentence increases the chances that he or she

will commit another crime when they get out, because they're Tlikely to be hardened by the experience and come out Tikely to commit more
serious crimes.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ white Hisp Oth Male Female
Strongly agree 21%  27% 12% 14% 24% 28% 12% 29% 8% 21% 25% 21% 12% 21% 18% 15% 21% 20%
Agree 41% 38% 50% 35% 44% 37% 43% 38% 43% 41% 40%  40% 43%  44% 38% 54% 35% 46%
Disagree 28% 24% 27%  40% 25% 28% 28% 26% 34% 24% 28%  35% 17% 24% 30% 19% 35% 21%
Strongly disagree 6% 6% 2% 10% % - 14% 1% 14% 4% 2% 1% 22% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5%
TOTAL AGREE 61% 65% 62% 48% 68% 65% 55% 68% 51% 62% 65% 61% 55% 65% 57% 70% 56% 66%
TOTAL DISAGREE 33% 30% 29% 50% 26% 28% 41% 27% A48% 28% 31% 36% 40% 28% 38% 24% 41% 26%
Don't Know 5% 5% 9% 2% 6% 7% 3% 6% *% 10% 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 6% 3% 8%

Q24. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: It's a waste of taxpayer dollars and criminal justice resources to keep people Tocked
up who no longer pose a threat to public safety.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried victim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Strongly agree 29%  29% - 28% 32% 27% 33%  30% 35% 19%  43%  23% 27% 30% 29%
Agree 48%  48% 100% 50% 43% 52% 43% 50% 38% 63% 34% 57%  48% 43% 54%
Disagree 16% 16% - 16% 17% 15% 18% 18% 18%  12% 16% 17%  15% 19% 13%
Strongly disagree 4% 4% - 3% 7% 3% 6% 2% 6% 4% 7% 1% 6% 6% 2%
TOTAL AGREE 77% 77% 100% 78% 76% 78% 75% 80% 73% 82% 77% 80% 75% 72% 82%
TOTAL DISAGREE 21% 21% - 20% 23% 19% 24% 20% 24% 16% 23% 18% 21% 26% 16%

Don't Know 2% 2% - 3% 1% 3% 1% - 3% 2% - 2% 4% 2% 2%



Latino Decisions/ NMSAFE /New Mexico Criminal Justice Poll — Weighted Crosstabs

Q24. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: It's a waste of taxpayer dollars and criminal justice resources to keep people Tocked
up who no longer pose a threat to public safety.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50Kk $100k $100K+ White Hisp Ooth Male Female
Strongly agree 29% 31% 29% 26% 36% 23% 20% 39% 18% 24% 32% 28% 27%  31% 30% 25% 23% 35%
Agree 48% 47% 53% 47% 53% 48% 47% 46% 51% 50% 45% @ 44% 56% 47% 47% 51% 54% 42%
Disagree 16% 15% 12% 20% 6% 24% 23% 7% 24% 22% 20% 15% 11% 15% 21% 16% 17% 16%
Strongly disagree 4% 2% 5% 7% 4% - 8% 5% 6% 2% 2%  10% 2% 5 2% 8% 5% 4%
TOTAL AGREE 77% 78% 82% 73% 89% 71% 67% 85% 69% 73% 77% 73% 83% 78% 76% 76% 77% 77%
TOTAL DISAGREE 21% 18% 17% 27% 10% 24% 31% 13% 30% 24% 22% 25% 12% 19% 22% 24% 21% 20%
pDon't Know 2% 4% 1% - 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% - 2% 3%

Q25. Please tell me if you a?ree or disagree with: It's a waste of taxpayer dollars and criminal justice resources to keep people Tocked
up who have taken responsibility for their behavior, rehabilitated themselves and could be playing a productive role in communities.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried victim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Strongly agree 24%  24%  49% 27% 15% 27% 20%  35% 18%  19% 17%  26%  26% 18% 30%
Agree 51% 51% 51% 47% 63% 50% 52% 33% 57%  62% 52%  44% 59% 60% 42%
Disagree 16% 17% - 18% 10% 16% 17% 21% 18%  13% 18% 19%  12% 16% 17%
Strongly disagree 7% 7% - 7% 8% 5% 10% 9% 8% 4% 10% 10% 2% 6% 9%
TOTAL AGREE 75%  75% 100% 74% 78% 77% 72% 68% 75% 81% 69% 70%  85% 78% 72%
TOTAL DISAGREE 24%  24% - 25% 17% 21% 27% 30% 25% 16% 28% 29% 14% 22% 25%
Don't Know 1% 1% - 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% - 3% 3% 1% *% *% 3%

Q25. Please tell me if you ag?ree or disagree with: It's a waste of taxpayer dollars and criminal justice resources to keep people Tocked
up who have taken responsibility for their behavior, rehabilitated themselves and could be playing a productive role in communities.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ White Hisp Oth Male Female
Strongly agree 24% 27% 25%  13% 36% 24% 13% 32% 12% 26% 26%  24% 19%  27% 20% 18% 24% 24%
Agree 51% 48% 51% 60% 55% 43% 58% 53% 49% 51% 49%  44% 66% 51% 51% 38% 44% 58%
Disagree 16% 16% 16% 19% 4% 26% 18% 11% 23% 17% 16% 26% 6% 13% 21% 11% 22% 11%
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 6% 5 2% 7% 10% 3% 16% 4% 6% 5% 9% 6% 8% 22% 8% 6%
TOTAL AGREE 75% 75% 76% 73% 91% 66% 71% 85% 61% 76% 76%  69% 85% 79% 71% 55% 68% 82%
TOTAL DISAGREE 24% 24% 22% 24% 6% 33% 28% 14% 39% 21% 22% 31% 15% 19% 29% 34% 30% 17%

Don't Know 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% *% 3% 2% *% - 2% - 1% 2% 1%



Latino Decisions/ NMSAFE /New Mexico Criminal Justice Poll — Weighted Crosstabs
Q26. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: It's a waste of taxpayer dollars and criminal justice resources to keep people Tocked
up who are older and no Tonger pose a threat to public safety.
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Strongly agree 19% 19% - 17% 26% 21% 17% 16% 24%  15% 35% 12%  16% 19% 19%
Agree 47%  46% 100% 46% 48% 43% 52% 37%  46% 58% 24% 55% 52% 42% 51%
Disagree 25%  25% - 26% 20% 28% 20%  33% 24% 17% 28% < 28% < 18% 26% 24%
Strongly disagree 6% 6% - 7% 2% 5% 7%  12% 4% 3% 6% 3% 9% 9% 3%
TOTAL AGREE 66% 66% 100% 63% 75% 64% 70% 53% 70% 73% 60% 67% 69% 61% 71%
TOTAL DISAGREE 30% 30% - 34% 21% 32% 27% 45% 28% 20% 33% 32% 26% 35% 26%
Don't Know 4% 4% - 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 7% 7% 1% 5% 4% 3%

Q26. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: It's a waste of taxpayer dollars and criminal justice resources to keep people Tocked
up who are older and no longer pose a threat to public safety.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ white Hisp Oth Male Female
Strongly agree 19% 18% 19% 21% 23% 17% 16% 27% 13% 15% 20% 17% 27% 19% 20% 13% 16% 22%
Agree 47% 45% 47% 50% 48% 57% 47% 45% 48% 48% 41% 50% 45%  49% 42% 42% 52% 41%
Disagree 25% 26% 20% 25% 20% 22% 30% 20% 31% 26% 31% 22% 10% 21% 27% 32% 25% 24%
Strongly disagree 6% 4% 12% 3% 7% - 3% 4% 5% 8% 3% 10% 10% 6% 7% 12% 4% 8%
TOTAL AGREE 66% 64% 66% 71% 70% 74% 63% 72% 61% 63% 62% 68% 72% 68% 62% 55% 69% 63%
TOTAL DISAGREE 30% 30% 32% 28% 27% 22% 33% 24% 37% 34% 34% 31% 20% 28% 35% 43% 28% 32%
Don't Know 4% 6% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 1% 8% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5%

Q27. Please tell me if you agree or d1sagree with: It's a waste of taxpayer dollars and criminal justice resources to keep people locked
up who have grown out of the age when they're most Tikely to commit crimes and no longer pose a threat to public safety.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Strongly agree 12% 12% - 13% 9% 13% 11%  16% 7%  14% 18% 11%  10% 11% 13%
Agree 44%  44%  49% 41% 55% 48% 39%  48%  42%  A5%  A7%  45%  40% 43% 45%
Disagree 34% 33% 51% 35% 28% 30% 39% 32%  41%  24% 25% 34%  39% 34% 33%
Strongly disagree 6% 6% - 6% 4% 8% 3% 3% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5%
TOTAL AGREE 56% 56% 49% 54% 65% 61% 50% 65% 48% 59%  66% 56%  50% 54% 58%
TOTAL DISAGREE 39% 39% 51% 41% 32% 37% 42% 35% 47% 31% 30% 39% 46% 40% 38%

Don't Know 5% 5% - 5% 4% 2% 9% - 4%  10% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4%
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Q27. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: It's a waste of taxpayer dollars and criminal justice resources to keep people locked
up who have grown out of the age when they're most Tikely to commit crimes and no longer pose a threat to public safety.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ White Hisp Oth Male Female
Strongly agree 12% 16% 6% 9% 17% 8% 7% 13% 11% 12% 12% 15% 9% 13% 10% 10% 11% 13%
Agree 44%  37% 49%  56% 48% 44% 42% 49% 33% 48% 45%  39% 34%  46% 40% 64% 43% 45%
Disagree 34%  33% 40% 25% 28% 40% 36% 31% 39% 31% 36%  37% 36% 30% 40% 19% 37% 30%
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 4% 5% 3% 4% 8% 4% 10% 3% 4% 4% 13% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5%
TOTAL AGREE 56% 53% 55% 66% 65% 52% 49% 62% 44% 60% 57% 54% 43% 59% 51% 73% 54% 58%
TOTAL DISAGREE 39% 40% 44% 30% 31% 44% 44% 36% 49% 34% 40%  42% 49% 37% 44% 22% 44% 35%
Don't Know 5 7% 1% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 7% 5% 3% 5% 9% 4% 5% 4% 3% 7%

Q28. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: People of color are incarcerated at higher rates than white Americans because of
racism in policing, prosecution, and sentencing.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried victim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Strongly agree 25%  25% - 25% 24% 21% 31%  28%  27%  20% 19%  27%  27% 18% 32%
Agree 21%  21% 100% 21% 22% 22% 19%  22% 22% 19% 30% 13%  25% 18% 25%
Disagree 33% 33% - 34% 31% 36% 28% 31% 33%  34% 31% 37%  29% 40% 26%
Strongly disagree 18% 18% - 17% 21% 18% 17% 20% 17%  18% 18% 19%  16% 20% 15%
TOTAL AGREE 46% 46% 100% 46% 45% 43% 50% 49% 49% 38% 49% 40% 51% 36% 57%
TOTAL DISAGREE 51% 51% - 50% 52% 54% 45% 51%  50% 52% 49% 57%  45% 61% 41%
Don't Know 3% 3% - 3% 3% 3% 5% - 1% 9% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2%

Q28. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: People of color are incarcerated at higher rates than white Americans because of
racism in policing, prosecution, and sentencing.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ white Hisp Oth Male Female
Strongly agree 25% 31% 24% 15% 49% 16% 8% 40% 9% 18% 22% 27% 28% 24% 27% 33% 22% 28%
Agree 21%  20% 22%  23% 20% 28% 10% 30% 4% 22% 23%  15% 24%  15% 25% 23% 23% 18%
Disagree 33%  30% 33% 36% 19% 40% 42% 23% 43% 38% 35%  35% 26%  32% 36% 32% 32% 33%
Strongly disagree 18% 16% 18% 22% 11% 12% 35% 4% 42% 17% 16% 23% 20%  25% 9% 11% 20% 16%
TOTAL AGREE 46% 51% 46% 38% 70% 44% 18% 70% 13% 41% 45% 41% 52% 39% 52% 56% 45% 47%
TOTAL DISAGREE 51% 46% 51% 58% 29% 52% 77% 27% 85% 55% 51% 57% 46% 58% 45% 43% 52% 49%

Don't Know 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4%
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Q29. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: People of color are incarcerated at higher rates than white Americans because of bias
in policing, prosecution, and sentencing.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried victim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Strongly agree 26%  27% - 29% 16% 32% 19%  30% 24% 27% 14% 30% 32% 22% 31%
Agree 29%  28%  49% 30% 25% 25% 34% 36%  27%  27% 25% 25%  37% 29% 29%
Disagree 24%  23% 51% 21% 34% 21% 29%  18% 27%  25% 37%  24%  13% 21% 26%
Strongly disagree 18% 18% - 18% 18% 20% 15% 14% 21%  14% 18%  20%  15% 24% 11%
TOTAL AGREE 55% 55% 49% 59% 42% 57% 53%  65% 51% 53% 39% 55% 68% 51% 61%
TOTAL DISAGREE 42% 42% 51% 39% 52% 40% 44% 32% 48% 39% 54% 44% 29% 46% 37%
Don't Know 3% 3% - 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% *% 7% 7% 1% 3% 4% 2%

Q29. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: People of color are incarcerated at higher rates than white Americans because of bias
in policing, prosecution, and sentencing.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ White Hisp Oth Male Female
Strongly agree 26% 32% 22% 19% 43% 24% 13% 41% 11% 22% 27% 29% 24% 26% 28% 43% 25% 28%
Agree 29% 24% 36% 32% 40% 28% 21% 32% 20% 33% 31% 28% 21%  30% 26% 25% 31% 27%
Disagree 24% 26% 23% 17% 9% 29% 38% 16% 33% 25% 24% 27% 24% 20% 27% 8% 23% 25%
Strongly disagree 18% 16% 15% 26% 5% 15% 27% 7% 35% 15% 17% 10% 28% 21% 16% 14% 18% 18%
TOTAL AGREE 55% 56% 57% 51% 82% 52% 33% 73% 30% 55% 58% 57% 45% 56% 54% 68% 56% 54%
TOTAL DISAGREE 42% 43% 38% 43% 14% 44% 65% 23% 68% 40% 41% 37% 51% 41% 43% 22% 41% 42%
Don't Know 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 6% 3% 3% 2% 10% 3% 4%

Q30. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Black people are treated fairly by the criminal justice system.
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried victim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Strongly agree 14% 14% - 13% 15% 13% 15% 21% 12% 11%  25% 13% 8% 15% 13%
Agree 27%  27% 100% 28% 24% 29% 23% 19%  28% 33% 17% 30%  29% 33% 20%
Disagree 37% 37% - 36% 38% 33% 42%  47%  33%  31%  45% 38%  30% 33% 41%
Strongly disagree 19% 19% - 21% 14% 20% 17% 14% 21% 19% 13% 15%  27% 14% 23%
TOTAL AGREE 41% 40% 100% 41% 39% 42% 38% 39% 40% 44% 42% 43% 37% 48% 32%
TOTAL DISAGREE 55% 55% - 56% 52% 53% 58% 61% 54% 50% 57% 53% 57% 47% 64%

Don't Know 4% 4% - 3% 9% 5% 4% - 6% 6% 1% 5% 6% 5% 3%
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Q30. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Black people are treated fairly by the criminal justice system.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K
Strongly agree 14% 13% 19%  11% 13% 7% 20% 11% 20% 13% 12%
Agree 27% 25% 28% 28% 10% 37% 42% 13% 45% 30% 24%
Disagree 37% 36% 35% 39% 40% 44% 22% 43% 23% 38% 41%
Strongly disagree 19% 22% 14% 16% 34% 7% 11% 30% 5% 15%  20%
TOTAL AGREE 41% 38% 47% 39% 23% 44% 61% 24% 65% 43% 36%
TOTAL DISAGREE 55% 59% 48% 55% 74% 51% 32% 73% 28% 53% 61%
Don't Know 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 8% 4% 3%

Q31. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Hispanic people are treated fairly

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non-

Total Intv 1Intv Worried worried victim victim 18-34 35-59
Strongly agree 6% 6% - 6% 7% 9% 2% 3% 4%
Agree 42%  41% 100% 41% 46% 38% 47%  32%  47%
Disagree 33%  33% - 34% 29% 31% 35%  46%  32%
Strongly disagree 15%  15% - 17% 7% 18% 10%  16%  16%
TOTAL AGREE 48% 47% 100% 46% 53% 47% 50% 35% 51%
TOTAL DISAGREE 47%  48% - 50% 36% 48% 45%  62% A7%
Don't Know 5% 5% - 3% 11% 5% 5% 2% 1%

Q31. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Hispanic people are treated fairly
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K
Strongly agree 6% 6% 8% 5% 3% 8% 10% 4% 11% 5% 5%
Agree 42% 38% 40% 55% 24% 51% 51% 33% 60% 35% 41%
Disagree 33% 31% 37% 30% 39% 29% 30% 39% 18% 38%  35%
Strongly disagree 15% 19% 12% 4% 25% 11% 6% 19% 8% 15% 12%
TOTAL AGREE 48% 44% 48% 60% 26% 58% 61% 37% 71% 40% 46%
TOTAL DISAGREE 47% 51% 49% 34% 64% 40% 35% 58% 26% 53% 47%
Don't Know 5% 6% 3% 5% 9% 2% 4% 5% 3% 7% 7%

$50K-
$100K

17%
48%
47%

5%

$100K+ White Hisp Ooth Male Female

14%
34%
30%
21%
48%
52%

14%
30%
30%
18%
44%
49%

7%

17%
23%
43%
16%
40%
59%

1%

by the criminal justice

60+

13%

HS or Some
Less Coll coll+
6% 6% 6%
53% 41%  34%
22% 32%  42%
14% 15%  15%
59% 47%  40%
36% 47% 57%

6%

4%

by the criminal justice

$50K-
$100K

$100K+ White Hisp

6%
47%
28%
17%
53%
45%

2%

7%
41%
30%
14%
49%
44%

8%

7%
41%
33%
18%
47%
52%

1%

10%
10%
45%
35%
20%
80%

13%
27%
38%
18%
40%
56%

4%

system.

14%
26%
35%
19%
41%
54%

5%

Not

Married Married

5%

system.

oth Male Female
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Q32. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Native American people are treated fairly by the criminal justice system.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried victim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Strongly agree 11%  11% - 11% 11% 12% 10%  21% 9% 5%  19%  10% 7% 11% 11%
Agree 37% 37% 100% 37% 37% 38% 36% 30%  44% 33% 32%  42% 34% 40% 33%
Disagree 31% 32% - 33% 27% 32% 30% 42%  25% 30% 36% 31%  29% 25% 38%
Strongly disagree 16%  16% - 15% 17% 14% 19% 5%  17%  24% 11% 14%  20% 15% 16%
TOTAL AGREE 48% 48% 100% 48% 48% 49% 46% 50% 54% 38% 51% 52% 41% 52% 44%
TOTAL DISAGREE 47%  47% - 48% 44% 46% 49% 48% 42% 53% 47% 45% 49% 41% 54%
Don't Know 5% 5% - 3% 8% 5% 5% 2% 5% 8% 1% 3% 9% 8% 2%

Q32. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Native American people are treated fairly by the criminal justice system.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ White Hisp Oth Male Female
Strongly agree 11%  10% 17% 8% 7% 8% 17% 6% 19% 12% 9% 17% 11% 13% 12% 8% 11% 11%
Agree 37% 31% 46% 41% 23% 38% 55% 28% 56% 33% 40%  36% 30% 37% 37% 23% 36% 37%
Disagree 31% 36% 23%  30% 36% 40% 15% 37% 17% 35% 34%  25% 33%  24% 37% 44% 33% 30%
Strongly disagree 16% 16% 14% 18% 30% 7% 9% 24% 5% 12% 14% 16% 19% 18% 13% 24% 15% 16%
TOTAL AGREE 48% 41% 63% 49% 31% 45% 71% 35% 75% 45% 49% 53% 41% 50% 48% 31% 48% 48%
TOTAL DISAGREE 47% 52% 36% 48% 67% A47% 24% 62% 22% 47% 48% 41% 52% 42% 50% 68% 48% 46%
Don't Know 5% 8% 1% 3% 3% 8% 5% 4% 3% 8% 3% 6% 7% 8 1% 1% 4% 6%

Q33. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Our criminal justice system needs to be rooted in our values and our faith and
preserve the principle that no one is beyond the possibility of forgiveness and redemption.

Eng Span ) Not o Non- HS or Some ) Not
Total Intv Intv Worried worried victim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married

Strongly agree 20%  20%

Agree 49%  49%  82% 49% 50% 49% 49%  45%  48% 53% 46% 48%  53% 48% 50%
Disagree 21%  21%  18% 21% 19% 20% 23% 16%  25% 21% @ 24%  22% 19% 22% 20%
Strongly disagree 7% 7% - 8% 5% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 8% 7%
TOTAL AGREE 69% 69% 82% 69% 70% 69% 70% 75% 66% 67% 71% 69% 69% 67% 72%
TOTAL DISAGREE 28% 28% 18% 30% 25% 28% 29% 25% 32% 28% 29% 29% 28% 30% 26%
Don't Know 2% 2% - 1% 5% 3% 1% - 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%

Q33. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Our criminal justice system needs to be rooted in our values and our faith and
preserve the principle that no one is beyond the possibility of forgiveness and redemption.

Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ white Hisp Oth Male Female
Strongly agree 20% 22% 24% 11% 25% 20% 14% 25% 21% 14% 24% 17% 19% 18% 23% 20% 20% 21%
Agree 49% 46% 46% 61% 49% 52% 51% 46% 52% 50% 50% @ 47% 49%  53% 45% 39% 46% 52%
Disagree 21% 23% 20% 17% 16% 22% 26% 19% 20% 24% 17% 26% 22% 18% 23% 25% 26% 16%
Strongly disagree 7% 6% 8% 10% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 11% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 13% 7% 8%
TOTAL AGREE 69% 68% 70% 71% 74% 72% 65% 71% 73% 64% 74% 64% 69% 72% 68% 60% 66% 73%
TOTAL DISAGREE 28% 29% 28% 27% 24% 28% 31% 26% 24% 35% 24% 34% 31% 26% 30% 38% 32% 24%

Don't Know 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% *% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 3% 1% 2% 1% 3%
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prisoners benefits Tike free education 1is disrespectful to victims of crime

7%

$50K-
$100K

HS or Some
Less Coll coll+
14% 14% 9%
27% 31%  20%
48%  44% 52%
9% 7%  15%
41% 45%  30%
57% 50% 67%

2% 4% 4%

$100K+ White Hisp

Not

Married Married
13% 13%

26% 27%

50% 45%

7% 13%

39% 39%

57% 58%

4% 3%

benefits 1ike free education 1is disrespectful to victims of crime

oth Male Female

Non-

victim victim 18-34 35-59
14% 10% 14%  16%
25% 30%  25%  26%
47% 47%  46%  48%
11% 8%  12% 8%
39% 40% 39%  42%
58% 55% 59%  56%
3% 5% 2% 1%

prisoners

Ind/

Cons Dem GOP 0Oth <$50K
13% 11% 14% 13%  13%
29% 26% 31% 24% 29%
48% 46% 46% 50%  45%

5% 14% 5% 10%  11%
42% 37% 45% 37% 42%
53% 59% 51% 60% 56%

5% 4% 4% 3% 2%

2%

majority of people convicted of

14%  12% 12%
10%  25% 31%
66%  47% 47%

7%  11% 7%
24%  37% 44%
73%  58% 54%

3% 5% 3%

crimes will never

10% 13% 12%
17% 23% 30%
63% 50% 44%
10% 11% 9%
27% 37% 42%

61% 53%

2% 5%

change and it's not worth

. Not
Married Married

Q34. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: offering
who might still be suffering.
Eng Span Not

Total Intv 1Intv Worried worried
Strongly agree 13%  13% - 14% 9%
Agree 27%  26%  82% 27% 25%
Disagree 47%  47%  18% 47% 49%
Strongly disagree 10%  10% - 9% 14%
TOTAL AGREE 39% 39% 82% 41% 34%
TOTAL DISAGREE 57% 58% 18% 55% 63%
Don't Know 4% 4% - 4% 3%
Q34. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: Offering
who might still be suffering.

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod
Strongly agree 13% 12% 129%  15% 12% 11%
Agree 27% 25% 26%  31% 18% 30%
Disagree 47% 45% 53%  47% 50% 48%
Strongly disagree 10% 13% 7% 6% 16% 8%
TOTAL AGREE 39% 37% 38% 45% 30% 41%
TOTAL DISAGREE 57% 58% 60% 53% 65% 57%
Don't Know 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Q35. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: The vast
the time and money we spend to try to rehabilitate them.

Eng Span Not

Total Intv 1Intv Worried worried
Strongly agree 6% 6% - 7% 2%
Agree 18%  18%  42% 17% 22%
D1sagree 56% 56%  58% 56% 56%
Strongly disagree 19%  19% - 18% 20%
TOTAL AGREE 24%  24%  4A2% 24% 24%
TOTAL DISAGREE 75% 75% 58% 75% 76%
Don't Know 1% 1% - 2% -
Q35. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with: The vast

the time and money we spend to try to rehabilitate them.

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod

Non-
victim victim 18-34 35-59
6% 5% 7% 6%
17% 20%  14%  18%
53% 60%  54%  58%
22% 14%  25%  17%
23% 24%  21%  24%
75% 75%  79% 75%

2% 1% - 1%

3%

majority of people convicted of

$50K-
$100K

HS or Some
Less Coll coll+
4% 6% 6%
24%  20%  12%
53% 55% 59%
19% 18%  21%
28% 26% 18%
72% 73% 79%

- 1% 3%

crimes will never

$100K+ White Hisp

20% 16%
56% 56%
149% 24%
28% 19%
70% 80%

2% 1%

change and it's not worth

oth Male Female

Strongly agree 6% 7% 5% 4% 4% 8%

Agree 18% 13% 21%  27% 10% 16%
Disagree 56% 57% 57%  52% 57% 58%
Strongly disagree 19% 21% 17%  16% 28% 17%
TOTAL AGREE 24% 20% 26% 30% 14% 24%
TOTAL DISAGREE 75% 78% 74% 69% 85% 76%
Don't Know 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1%

Ind/
cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K
6% 5% 6% 6% 5%
26% 14% 28% 14% 20%
54% 58% 51% 59% 54%
11% 23% 12% 19% 20%
33% 19% 35% 20% 26%
65% 63% 78% 73%

7% 6% 5%

18%  19% 18%
56%  55% 58%
18%  17% 19%
26% 26% 22%
74%  72% T7%

% 2% %

4% 8% 3%
24%  17% 19%
52% 56% 56%
18% 17% 20%
27% 25% 22%
71% 74% 76%



Latino Decisions/ NMSAFE /New Mexico Criminal Justice Poll — Weighted Crosstabs

Q36. Please tell me whether you would be more or Tess 1likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported
the prison population and use the cost savings to reinvest in drug treatment and mental health programs.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Much more 1likely to vote 36% 36% - 32% 47% 37% 33% 35% 41% 31  40%  26%  43% 35% 36%
Somewhat more Tikely 36% 36% 30% 39% 27% 34% 39% 51%  29% 31% 31%  42% 32% 25% 45%
Less Tikely 13% 13% - 13% 10% 14% 10% 6% 14%  15% 12% 18% 7% 17% 9%
Much less likely to vote 7% 8% - 8% 4% 9% 5% 3% 8%  11% 7% 9% 6% 9% 6%
No impact 7% 6%  70% 6% 8% 4% 10% 4% 7% 7% 6% 3%  10% 12% 2%
Don't Know 2% 2% - 1% 4% 1% 3% - 1% 5% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1%

Q36. Please tell me whether you would be more or less likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported
the prison population and use the cost savings to reinvest in drug treatment and mental health programs.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-
Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ white Hisp Oth Male Female

Much more Tikely to vote 36% 38% 31%  35% 49% 33% 17% 46% 20% 33% 36% 30% 43%  35% 39% 24% 34% 38%

Somewhat more Tikely 36% 31% 44%  37% 36% 39% 35% 36% 36% 36% 39% 38% 25%  32% 36% 71% 36% 36%
Less Tikel 13% 15% 7% 12% 8% 17% 17% 10% 13% 15% 11%  12% 13%  13% 13% 1% 13% 12%
Much Tless ¥ike1y to vote 7% 9% 10% % 1% 7% 13% 4% 13% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8 7% 3% 9% 5%
No impact 7% 4% 6% 13% 3% 3% 15% 2% 14% 7% 3%  12% 10% 8 5% 1% 7% 6%
Don't Know 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% - 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% - - *% 4%

: Reduce

: Reduce

Q37. Please tell me whether you would be more or less likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported: Reduce

the prison population and use the cost savings to reinvest in community programs that have been shown to prevent crime.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried victim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Much more 1likely to vote 38% 37% 100% 39% 36% 37% 40% 60%  26% 35%  45% 32%  40% 30% 48%
Somewhat more Tikely 29%  29% - 27% 32% 31% 24%  20% 35%  24% 35% 28% 24% 25% 32%
Less Tikely 17% 17% - 17% 18% 17% 17% 14% 19% 19% 13% 19%  17% 22% 10%
Much less likely to vote 8% 8% - 8% 9% 7% 11% - 13%  11% 2% 8%  14% 11% 5%
No impact 7% 7% - 8% 1% 7% 6% 6% 5% 9% 1% 12% 3% 8% 4%
Don't Know 2% 2% - 1% 5% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1%
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Q37. Please tell me whether you would be more or Tess likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported: Reduce
the prison population and use the cost savings to reinvest in community programs that have been shown to prevent crime.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-
Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ White Hisp Oth Male Female

Much more Tikely to vote 38% 38% 37%  39% 49% 39% 24% 46% 33% 32% 42% 37% 34%  38% 38% 47% 33% 42%

Somewhat more 1ikely 29% 26% 29%  34% 33% 28% 26% 32% 23% 29% 29%  29% 20%  30% 22% 32% 31% 26%
Less likely 17% 22% 9%  14% 8% 16% 25% 12% 23% 17% 16%  15% 3% 16% 19% 7% 19% 15%
Much less likely to vote 8% 6% 13% 9% 4% 6% 14% 6% 13% 6% 6%  10% 15% 9% 9% 13% 11% 6%
No impact 7% 1% 8% 3% 3% 7% 10% 2% 7% 12% 7% 6% - 5% 8% - 5% 8%
Don't Know 2% 2% 4% - 3% 4% - 2% *% 3% 1% 2% - 2% 4% 1% % 3%

Q38. Please tell me whether you would be more or less likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported: More
funding for drug treatment programs to rehabilitate people who have committed a crime.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Much more 1likely to vote 36% 36% 30% 37% 32% 40% 28% 36% 41%  28% 30% 33%  42% 32% 38%
Somewhat more Tikely 37% 37%  70% 36% 42% 33% 44%  41%  35%  35% 43% 41%  31% 33% 41%
Less Tikel 12% 12% - 11% 14% 10% 15% 9% 8%  17% 10% 11%  12% 16% 8%
Much less ¥ike1y to vote 7% 7% - 9% 1% 9% 3% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7%
No impact 7% 7% - 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 11% 3%
Don't Know 2% 2% - 2% 4% 2% 3% - 1% 7% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Q38. Please tell me whether you would be more or less 1likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported: More
funding for drug treatment programs to rehabilitate people who have committed a crime.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-
Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ white Hisp Oth Male Female

Much more Tikely to vote 36% 38% 35%  30% 48% 33% 20% 42% 17% 40% 36%  30% 40%  32% 38% 34% 32% 39%

Somewhat more T1ikely 37% 32% 47%  38% 37% 39% 37% 39% 45% 30% 47%  32% 23%  40% 37% 37% 38% 37%
Less likely 12% 14% 4%  16% 5% 18% 17% 10% 20% 8% 6%  15% 20%  11% 13% 13% 14% 9%
Much less likely to vote 7% 1% 8% 4% 3% 9% 9% 4% 6% 11% 4%  10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 9% 4%
No impact 7% 1% 4% 9% 4% 2% 14% 4% 9% 8% 4%  11% 8% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7%
Don't Know 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% - 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% *% 3% 4% - 2% 1% 4%
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Q39. Please tell me whether you would be more or Tess likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported: Eliminate
mandatory sentences that take discretion away from judges so that judges can issue a sentence that is appropriate to each crime.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Much more 1likely to vote 37% 36% 100% 38% 33% 35% 40%  40% 35% 36%  45% 35%  34% 33% 42%
Somewhat more Tikely 29%  29% - 28% 31% 34% 21%  36%  25% @ 26% 32%  26%  29% 25% 34%
Less Tikely 13% 13% - 13% 15% 9% 20%  11%  15% 13% 8% 17%  11% 14% 12%
Much less likely to vote 12% 12% - 12% 10% 13% 10% 10% 13% 12% 4% 11%  20% 17% 6%
No impact 6% 6% - 7% 3% 7% 5% 2% 8% 6% 2% 8% 6% 5% 6%
Don't Know 3% 3% - 1% 9% 3% 4% - 3% 7% 9% 2% 1% 6% 1%

Q39. Please tell me whether you would be more or less likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported: Eliminate
mandatory sentences that take discretion away from judges so that judges can issue a sentence that is appropriate to each crime.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ white Hisp Oth Male Female
Much more likely to vote 37% 39% 29%  44% 37% 32% 40% 36% 36% 40% 40%  35% 28%  41% 33% 37% 40% 34%
Somewhat more Tikely 29% 25% 32%  32% 36% 22% 28% 33% 24% 29% 28% 37% 13%  25% 29% 28% 25% 32%

Less 1ike1¥ 13% 17% 10% 9% 14% 20% 10% 14% 16% 9%  13% 9% 21%  13% 15% 14% 14% 13%
Much less likely to vote 12% 9% 19% 7% 7% 13% 14% 10% 14% 12% 7%  17% 23% 11% 14% 15% 12% 11%
No impact 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 5% 5% 7% 6% 9% - 9% 6% 5% 5% 8% 4%
Don't Know 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% - *% 6%

Q40. Please tell me whether you would be more or less 1ikely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported: More
funding for mental health programs to rehabilitate people who have committed a crime.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span ) Not o Non- HS or Some ) Not
Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married

Much more Tikely to vote 40%  40%  30% 40% 41% 42% 37% 41% 46% 32%  33% 33% 52% 36% 449

Somewhat more T1ikely 36%  36%  70% 35% 39% 35% 39%  31% 38% 39% 39% 44%  26% 32% 40%
Less likely 129 12% - 12% 10% 11% 13%  16% 7% 13%  14%  13% 9% 16% 8%
Much less likely to vote 3% 3% - 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4%
No impact 8% 8% - 8% 7% 6% 10% 8% 7% 9%  10% 6% 8% 12% 4%
Don't Know 1% 1% - 1% - 1% *% - - 3% - 2% 1% 1% 1%
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Q40. Please tell me whether you would be more or less 1likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported: More
funding for mental health programs to rehabilitate people who have committed a crime.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE
Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ White Hisp Oth Male Female

Much more 1likely to vote 40% 46%

Somewhat more Tikely 36% 30%
Less Tikely 12% 13%
Much Tess likely to vote 3% 5%
No impact 8% 5%
Don't Know 1% 1%

Q41. Please tell me whether you would
sentences and use the cost savings to

Eng

Total Intv
Much more 1likely to vote 32% 32%
Somewhat more Tikely 33%  33%
Less 1ike1¥ 19% 19%
Much Tess likely to vote 8% 8%
No impact 6% 6%
Don't Know 2% 2%

Q41. Please tell me whether you would
sentences and use the cost savings to

12% 8 9% 11% 19% 13% 17% 6% 7% 15% 21% 9% 15% 9% 12% 11%

- 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% - 4% 2%
9% 12% 5% 7% 14% 4% 15% 8% 4%  14% 9%  11% 3% - 9% 6%
2% - - - 2% - 1% 3% 2% *% - 1% - % *% 2%

be more or less Tikely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported:
reinvest in community programs that have been shown to prevent crime.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Span Not Non- HS or Some ] Not
Intv Worried worried Vvictim Vvictim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll cColl+ Married Married

100% 32% 36% 34% 329 21% 41% 30% 39% 30% 32% 33% 33%
- 18% 20% 20% 16% 23% 19% 15% 19% 20% 17% 21% 16%
- 8% 10% 7% 10% 2% 13% 8% 2% 8%  14% 10% 6%
- 7% 4% 7% 5% 3% 6%  12% 3%  10% 4% 9% 4%
- 1% 3% - 5% - 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1%

be more or less 1ikely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported:
reinvest in community programs that have been shown to prevent crime.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE
Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ white Hisp Oth Male Female

Much more Tikely to vote 32%  37%

Somewhat more Tikely 33% 26%
Less Tikely 19% 20%
Much less likely to vote 8% 5%
No impact 6% 8%
Don't Know 2% 4%

Reduce

Reduce
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Q42. Please tell me whether you would be more or less likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported: Remove
barriers, for those with a criminal record, to obtain safe housing, jobs, and education so that people with a criminal record can
successfully reintegrate back into their community.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span ) Not o Non- HS or Some ) Not
Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married

Much more Tikely to vote 28%  28%  30% 24% 42% 31% 24%  31%  28% 27%  25%  26%  33% 27% 29%

Somewhat more T1ikely 44%  43%  70% 47% 33% 39% 52% 46% 45% 38% 41% 53%  36% 46% 41%
Less likely 13%  13% - 14% 10% 15% 10% 6% 16% 18% 13% 13%  13% 12% 14%
Much less likely to vote 5% 5% - 6% 3% 5% 5%  10% 3% 3% 13% 2% 4% 2% 8%
No impact 7% 7% - 6% 10% 7% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7% 5% 9% 10% 5%
Don't Know 3% 3% - 3% 1% 4% 2% - 2% 6% 1% 2% 5% 3% 3%

Q42. Please tell me whether you would be more or less 1likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported: Remove
barriers, for those with a criminal record, to obtain safe Kousing, jobs, and education so that people with a criminal record can
successfully reintegrate back into their community.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-
Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ white Hisp Oth Male Female

Much more Tikely to vote 28% 35% 27%  14% 37% 27% 15% 31% 15% 33% 29%  25% 25%  27% 31% 26% 34% 21%

Somewhat more T1ikely 44% 37% 44%  60% 43% 44% 44% 42% 45% 44%  49%  40% 38% 41% 47% 57% 40% 48%
Less Tikel 13% 13% 15  12% 7% 15% 21% 13% 24% 6% 12% 13% 15%  15% 8% 14% 14% 12%
Much Tless ¥ike1y to vote 5% 5% 7% 2% 7% 5% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 10% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6%
No impact 7% 1% 5% 9% 4% 6% 15% 5% 14% 5% 5%  13% 8% 8% 7% - 8% 6%
Don't Know 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% *% 6%

Q43. Please tell me whether you would be more or less 1likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported: Expand

the options for early release to incarcerated people who can show they have been rehabilitated through drug treatment or mental health
services.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Much more 1likely to vote 33% 33% - 34% 28% 32% 33% 47%  26% @ 31% 35% 35%  28% 26% 41%
Somewhat more Tikely 47%  47% 100% 44% 56% 45% 51% 39%  48% 51% 50%  42% 52% 49% 45%
Less Tikely 12% 12% - 13% 9% 15% 7% 15% 11% 11% 11% 14%  10% 14% 9%
Much less likely to vote 3% 3% - 3% 6% 2% 5% - 6% 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 1%
No impact 4% 4% - 6% 1% 5% 4% - 8% 4% 2% 7% 2% 5% 4%
Don't Know 1% 1% - *% 1% *% 1% - *% 1% - - 2% 1% -
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Q43. Please tell me whether you would be more or less 1likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported: Expand

the options for early release to incarcerated people who can show they have been rehabilitated through drug treatment or mental health
services.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-
Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ White Hisp Oth Male Female

Much more Tikely to vote 33% 38% 28%  28% 50% 24% 23% 39% 24% 33% 33% 31% 47%  35% 31% 48% 26% 38%

Somewhat more T1ikely 47% 40% 52%  56% 42% 48% 56% 47% 46% 49% 44%  51% 37%  45% 47% 40% 49% 46%
Less likely 12% 15% 10% 8 5% 17% 10% 9% 17% 11% 13% 13% 9%  13% 11% 4% 13% 11%
Much less likely to vote 3% 4% 2% 5 2% 3% 6% 1% 8% 1% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% %
No impact 4% 3% 8% 2% 1% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% - - 3% 6% 2% 6% 3%
Don't Know 1% 1% 1% - - % 1% - *% 1% *% 1% - *% - % *% 1%

Q44. Please tell me whether you would be more or less 1ike1K to_vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported: Reduce
the prison population by diverting offenders into proven rehabilitation programs that address the root causes of violent behavior.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Much more 1likely to vote 34% 34% - 33% 36% 34% 33% 34% 38%  25% 32% 25%  44% 35% 32%
Somewhat more Tikely 37% 37% 30% 37% 38% 37% 39%  47% 33% 35% 40%  42% 32% 29% 45%
Less Tikel 12% 12% - 15% 5% 12% 13% 8% 11% 17% 18% 16% 5% 14% 11%
Much Tess ¥ike1y to vote 7% 6% 70% 6% 9% 7% 7% 3% 8% 11% 4% 7% 8% 9% 6%
No impact 8% 8% - 6% 12% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 5% 6% 11% 12% 3%
pon't Know 2% 2% - 3% - 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2%

Q44. Please tell me whether you would be more or Tess likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported: Reduce
the prison population by diverting offenders into proven rehabilitation programs that address the root causes of violent behavior.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-
Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ White Hisp Oth Male Female

Much more Tikely to vote 34% 34% 34%  32% 42% 31% 21% 33% 23% 42% 33%  35% 34%  33% 31% 31% 31% 37%

Somewhat more T1ikely 37% 35% 42%  39% 42% 44% 30% 49% 32% 26% 42%  29% 44%  33% 45% 50% 39% 35%
Less likely 129% 14% 11% 9% 7% 13% 20% 10% 18% 11% 12%  15% 4%  12% 13% 9% 14% 11%
Much less likely to vote 7% 10% 3% 6% 4% 7% 13% 3% 11% 10% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 9% 6% 8%
No impact 8% 4% 9%  15% 5% 3% 16% 4% 16% 6% 4%  14% 12%  10% 4% - 8% 6%

Don't Know 2% 3% 1% - s 2% 2% 1% - 5% 3% 1% - 4% - S 3%
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Q45. Please tell me whether you would be more or Tess likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported
mandatory sentences and return to allowing judges to decide sentences, on a case-by-case basis.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Much more 1likely to vote 32% 32% 100% 32% 35% 29% 38% 31% 32% 31% 33% 35%  29% 31% 33%
Somewhat more Tikely 30% 30% - 32% 26% 33% 26%  33% 31%  28% 37%  28%  28% 27% 35%
Less Tikely 18% 18% - 18% 19% 20% 15% 18% 21% 17%  20% 17%  19% 18% 18%
Much less likely to vote 11%  11% - 12% 8% 11% 11% 13% 10%  10% 3% 12%  17% 15% 6%
No impact 5% 5% - 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 4% 7% 2% 7% 5% 5% 6%
Don't Know 3% 3% - 2% 6% 3% 3% - 2% 8% 5% 2% 2% 4% 1%

Q45. Please tell me whether you would be more or less likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported:
mandatory sentences and return to allowing judges to decide sentences, on a case-by-case basis.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-
Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ white Hisp Oth Male Female

Much more Tikely to vote 32% 31% 33%  35% 42% 28% 27% 39% 27% 30% 37% 27% 22%  35% 27% 32% 33% 32%
Somewhat more Tikely 30% 33% 25%  31% 33% 28% 34% 35% 23% 31% 32%  33% 23%  29% 29% 26% 29% 31%

Less 1ike1¥ 18% 21% 14%  19% 14% 17% 21% 16% 23% 15% 17% 21% 24%  16% 21% 15% 21% 16%
Much less likely to vote 11% 11% 13% 8% 4% 10% 14% 4% 17% 14% 8%  13% 22%  10% 13% 15% 12% 10%
No impact 5% 2% 11% 6% 5% 10% 3% 3% 9% 4% 5% 2% 8% 6% 5% 10% 5% 5%
Don't Know 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 7% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 4% - 4% 4% 1x  *% 5%

: Eliminate

Eliminate

Q46. Please tell me whether you would be more or Tess likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported: Allow
parole boards to use their discretion to decide which people in prison need to serve the maximum possible length of their sentences and

who can be released if they are no longer a danger to society.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried victim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Much more 1likely to vote 29%  29% - 25% 41% 30% 26%  29% 31% @ 27% 17% 30%  34% 28% 30%
Somewhat more Tikely 36% 36% 100% 40% 24% 32% 43% 30% 36%  40% 38% 39%  33% 39% 34%
Less 1ike1¥ 15% 15% - 15% 15% 17% 12%  25%  13% 9%  24% 15%  10% 9% 20%
Much less likely to vote 5% 5% - 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 7% 6% 2% 6% 6% 4%
No impact 10% 10% - 10% 10% 11% 9% 7% 11%  11%  12%  10% 8% 13% 7%
Don't Know 5% 5% - 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 7% 4% 5%
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Q46. Please tell me whether you would be more or less likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported: Allow

parole boards_to use their discretion to decide which people in prison need to serve the maximum possible Tength of their sentences and
who can be released if they are no longer a danger to society.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-
Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100Kk+ White Hisp Ooth Male Female

Much more Tikely to vote 29% 28% 25%  35% 37% 27% 19% 37% 13% 30% 31%  24% 28%  27% 30% 26% 27% 31%
Somewhat more T1ikely 36% 35% 41%  36% 34% 37% 41% 35% 44% 34% 35%  37% 37%  36% 36% 46% 36% 37%

Less 1ike1¥ 15% 20% 11% 7% 11% 18% 19% 16% 19% 10% 20%  12% 129%  12% 19% 14% 17% 13%
Much less likely to vote 5% 5% 6% 4%  *% 4% 7% 2% 5% 8% 4% 6% - 5% 4% 8% 5% 4%
No impact 10% 8% 129  13% 10% 12% 11% 6% 14% 12% 5%  16% 20% 11% 8% 3% 14% 5%
Don't Know 5% 4% 6% 6% 8% 2% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 8% 3% 3% 2% 9%

Q47. Please tell me whether you would be more or Tess likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported: Allow
more incarcerated {IJeor_ﬂe, even those convicted of serious crimes who show they can be rehabilitated, to be eligible for reduced
sentences for completing drug treatment, rehabilitation, education, or job training programs.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Much more 1likely to vote 31% 31% - 31% 31% 26% 38% 50%  19% 30% 33% 31%  28% 25% 37%
Somewhat more Tikely 41%  40% 100% 43% 36% 49% 28%  28% A5% 44%  45% 36%  44% 37% 46%
Less Tikel 12% 12% - 11% 16% 10% 16% 11% 17% 7% 10% 13%  12% 13% 11%
Much less ¥ike1y to vote 9% 9% - 8% 9% 9% 8% 1%  12% 8% 5% 11%  10% 13% 3%
No impact 7% 7% - 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 9% 7% 8% 7% 10% 3%
Don't Know *% *% - 1% - - 1% - - 2% - 1% - 1% -

Q47. Please tell me whether you would be more or Tess likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he _or she supported: Allow
more incarcerated {IJeor_ﬂe, even those convicted of serious crimes who show they can be rehabilitated, to be eligible for reduced
sentences for completing drug treatment, rehabilitation, education, or job training programs.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-
Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ White Hisp Oth Male Female

Much more Tikely to vote 31%  32% 28%  32% 42% 23% 25% 35% 28% 28% 31%  32% 34%  30% 31% 55% 25% 35%

Somewhat more 1ikely 41% 37% 50% 40% 35% 45% 45% 35% 39% 51% 41% 37% 35%  42% 40% 26% 39% 42%
Less Tikel 12% 18% 5% 8 8% 12% 14% 11% 19% 7% 11%  12% 19%  13% 12% 7% 19% 6%
Much Tless ¥ike1y to vote 9% 8% 12% 7% 7% 12% 9% 11% 11% 3% 6%  13% 11% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9%
No impact 7% 6% 6% 14% 8% 7% 6% 8% 4% 11% 10% 6% -

7% 7% 4% 8% 7%

pon't Know “% - - 1% - 1%

- Ix 1%
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Q48. Please tell me whether you would be more or Tess likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported:
the prison population by increasing the use of restitution such as financial compensation to victims, instead of prison terms.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Eng Span Not Non- HS or Some Not

Total Intv Intv Worried worried Vvictim victim 18-34 35-59 60+ Less Coll coll+ Married Married
Much more 1likely to vote 19% 19% - 19% 18% 20% 15% 17%  25% 12% 14% 14%  26% 19% 18%
Somewhat more Tikely 26%  26% 30% 27% 24% 27% 27% 33%  21%  27% 21% 33%  23% 25% 28%
Less Tikely 24%  24% - 22% 29% 25% 23%  24% 21% @ 27% 37%  21%  20% 26% 22%
Much less likely to vote 15% 15% - 16% 10% 13% 18% 13%  15% 17%  20% 14%  13% 13% 15%
No impact 11% 11%  70% 12% 10% 10% 13% 13% 13% 7% 6% 17% 8% 12% 11%
Don't Know 5% 5% - 4% 9% 5% 5% - 4%  10% 3% 1% 9% 5% 5%

Q48. Please tell me whether you would be more or less likely to vote for one of your elected officials if he or she supported:
the prison population by increasing the use of restitution such as financial compensation to victims, instead of prison terms.

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Ind/ $50K-

Total City Suburb Rural Lib Mod Cons Dem GOP Oth <$50K $100K $100K+ white Hisp Oth Male Female
Much more likely to vote 19% 25% 11% 13% 23% 20% 9% 20% 13% 20% 17% 21% 15% 16% 22% 11% 17% 20%
Somewhat more Tikely 26% 19% 41%  27% 32% 25% 23% 29% 21% 28% 29% 22% 34%  25% 30% 24% 22% 31%
Less Tikel 24% 23% 20%  31% 13% 32% 27% 27% 29% 16% 27%  22% 16% 24% 20% 48% 27% 21%
Much less ¥ike1y to vote 15% 13% 11%  23% 12% 10% 26% 12% 25% 12% 15% 12% 19%  15% 17% 16% 16% 14%
No impact 11% 13% 11% 6% 12% 9% 12% 6% 10% 18% 9% 17% 7% 12% 10% 1% 14% 7%
Don't Know 5 7% 6% *% 9% 4% 2% 6% 1% 7% 3% 6% 8% 8% 1% - 3% 7%

Reduce

Reduce



